REGISTER OF PROFESSIONAL ARCHAEOLOGISTS CENSURE NOTICE JASON FLAY

In accordance with the Register of Professional Archaeologists (Register) Disciplinary Procedures, it is hereby noted that Jason Flay, RPA, on September 6, 2022, formally accepted censure for violating the Register Code of Conduct.

A Grievance Committee has determined that Mr. Flay, by submitting a professional archaeological report plagiarizing work by another archaeologist, warrants sections for violating the following sections of the Register Code of Conduct:

- Section 1.2.g An archaeologist shall not give a professional opinion, make a public report, or give legal testimony involving archaeological matters without being as thoroughly informed as might reasonably be expected
- Section 1.2.h An archaeologist shall not engage in conduct involving dishonesty, fraud, deceit or misrepresentation about archaeological matters
- Section 2.1.a. An archaeologist shall give appropriate credit for work done by others
- Section 2.2.j. An archaeologist shall not commit plagiarism in oral or written communication

The following note is to be added to the Register Directory entry for Mr. Flay for a period of two years:

On September 6, 2022, Jason Flay accepted censure for violating provisions of the Code of Conduct, as detailed in the Censure Notice posted on the Register Grievance page

This Censure Notice will be posted on the Register website for a period of two years.

Respectfully submitted,

L. Casey Campetti

Grievance Coordinator

Register of Professional Archaeologists